
In conformance with State & Local Ordinances, no animals are permitted aboard any 
BTD vehicle, except for personal assistance animals.

To view live maps and bus locations download our FREE mobile app: RideBTD

Disabled & Senior Passes:  To receive an application for a D-Pass 
or an S-Pass (65 years of age or older) call 979-778-0607 ext. 0.  
The pass entitles you to pay $0.50 on the fixed routes only.  Passes 
must be shown when boarding the bus.

How to Ride:  First you need to find the route nearest to your point of origin (your 
home, place of work, etc.). Then look for the route nearest your destination (you might 
have to transfer to reach your destination). Find the time schedules so you will know 
when and where to board the bus nearest to you. Due to traffic, the times listed are 
approximately the times the bus should pass. Please allow an additional five minutes 
on either side. You may board the bus at any safe place along the route by simply 
waving to signal the bus operator to stop. You must be on the same side of the street 
as the entrance to the bus.  When approaching your destination, please notify the 
operator by pulling the cord near the window. Buses are ADA wheelchair accessible. 
We cannot provide transportation if the combined weight of the customer and the 
mobility aid exceeds 800 pounds.

Brazos Transit District is committed to providing non-discriminatory 
service and does not discriminate as to age, sex, color, race, 
national origin, religion or non-religion, or disability.  If you feel that 
you have been discriminated against you may file a complaint by 
calling 979-778-0607 ext. 0, or 1-800-272-0039, via email to 
customercare@btd.org, or by mail to: Customer Care 1759 N. Earl 
Rudder Freeway Bryan, Texas 77803.  For additional information 
regarding BTD’s obligations under Title VI call 1-800-272-0039.

Days & Hours: Operating hours are Monday through Friday, 9 am 
until 4 pm, excluding holidays. Administrative office are open 
Monday through Friday, 8 am until 5 pm, excluding holidays
Holidays: We are closed for the following holidays:New Years Day, Martin 
Luther King Day, Good Friday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor 
Day, Thanksgiving Day & the day after, Christmas Eve & Christmas Day.

Riding Policy:  For the safety and consideration of yourself and others...Failure to 
abide by these rules may result in removal from bus.
• No Eating, Drinking, Smoking or Loud Music
• No Profanity/Racial/Vulgar Comments
• Riding BTD vehicles under the influence of alcohol or illegal drugs is prohibited
• Stand away from curb until the bus is completely stopped.
• Have exact fare ready, drivers do not make change.
• Watch your step getting on and off the bus.
• Use the handrails and sit in a seat as soon as possible.
• Don’t let children play or stand on the seats.
• Be courteous to other passengers.

Like Us!
@BrazosTransitDistrict

Follow Us!
@BrazosTransitDistrict

Tweet Us!
@BrazosTransit



Tickets and passes may be purchased by credit card over the 
phone 979-778-0607 ext. 0, by mail, or at the BTD office located at:

1759 N. Earl Rudder Freeway

Start at Transfer Point..................... 9:00 10:49 12:38 2:27
Left on San Jacinto........................ 9:01 10:50 12:39 2:28  
Right on Beaumont
Left on Davidge
Right on Lakeland Drive
Right into Wal-Mart Parking Lot.....9:06 10:55 12:44 2:33
Left on HWY 146 By Pass
Left on Main.................................... 9:09 10:58 12:47 2:36
Right into Brookshire Brothers........ 9:12 11:01 12:50 2:39
Right on Panther
Right into Tri County Medical........9:13 11:02 12:51 2:40
Left on Panther
Left on Jefferson
Right on Main
Right on Magnolia
Left on Travis....................................9:16 11:05 12:54 2:43
Left on Monta
Right into Thrif-Tee Parking Lot...... 9:18 11:07 12:56 2:45
Right on Myrtle
Left on Travis................................... 9:19 11:08 12:57 2:46
Left on Grand Ave
Right on Travis
Right on HWY 90/146
Left on Carter................................. 9:24 11:13 1:02 2:51
Left on Santa Anna
Left on Tennessee
Right on Hwy 90/146...................... 9:25 11:14 1:03 2:52
Left on Bowie
Left on Sam Houston   
 Into Transfer Point............ 9:28 11:17 1:06 2:55

Start at Transfer Point
(ECR Bldg) on College Ave... :00
Left on Crockett
Left on S Bonham....................:01
Right on Boothe
Left on Fenner......................... :02
Right on Nevell
Left on Franklin........................ :03
Right on Boston Circle
Left on Regusta Richards.......:04
Right on Vine
Left on Dep. O. McDuffie Jr...:05
Left on Santa Fe 
Right on Rachel B. Scott.........:06
Straight on N Travis 
Right on M.L.K..........................:07
Left on Lilley............................. :08
Left on 5th St............................:10
Left on Washington.................:11
Right on Hickory......................:12
Left on Mason......................... :13
Right on Margie...................... :14
Left on N Blair.......................... :15
Left on Austin...........................:16
Right on Washington
Right into HEB Parking Lot...... :19
Right on Washington.............. :20
Right into Wal-Mart.................:21
Right on US 59 Feeder............ :23
Right on Highway 105
Left on Washington.................:24
Right on Boothe...................... :27

Right on College Ave 
Into Transfer Point (ECR Bldg).... :28
Left on Crockett
Left on N William Barnett............:31
Right on Boothe
Right on Fenner...........................:32
Left on E Houston........................:33
Left on Peach..............................:35
Right on FM 787 (Nevell)............ :36
Right on Campbell..................... :37
Left on Easy................................. :38
Left on E Houston........................:39
Left on Sleepy Hollow.................:40
Left on E Houston........................:41
Left into Palais Royal
Shopping Center........................:43
Left on E Houston........................:44
Right on Truman..........................:45
Left on Charles Barker................ :46
Right on Williams
Right on Fenner...........................:48
Left on Southline......................... :49
Right on College Ave.................:50
Right on Hansen..........................:51
Left on Bonham.......................... :52
Left on Boothe............................ :53
Left on College Ave
Into Transfer Point (ECR Bldg).....:54

Depart from Transfer Point....... 9:29 11:18 1:07 2:56
Left on San Jacinto
Right on Beaumont.................. 9:30 11:19 1:08 2:57
Right on Independence
Left on HWY 90/146
Right on FM 160 (M.L.K.)
Left on N Bakers Circle ............. 9:37 11:26 1:15 3:04
Right on Cook
Left on Winters
Left on N Bakers Circle
Right on FM 160 (M.L.K.)
Left on Donatto........................ 9:42 11:31 1:20 3:09
Right on Trahan
Left on Martin............................ 9:44 11:33 1:22 3:11
Right on Beaumont
Left on Independence
Right on HWY 90/146................ 9:48 11:37 1:26 3:15
Right on Travis........................... 9:50 11:39 1:28 3:17
Right on Sam Houston 
 into Transfer Point........ 9:51 11:40 1:29 3:18

Depart from Transfer Point....... 9:52 11:41 1:30 3:19 
Right on Main
Right on HWY 90/146
Left into Brookshire Brothers.....10:00 11:49 1:38 3:27
Right on E Houston
Right on Winfree
Left on HWY 90/146
Right on Main
Right on Cook
Right on Winfree
Left on Young 
Right on Colbert
Right on Luke
Right into Dayton Senior 
 Citizen Center.............. 10:10 11:59 1:48 3:37
Left on Cleveland
Left on Luke
Left on Winfree
Left on E Houston
Right on Cleveland...................10:14 12:03 1:52 3:41
Left on FM 1960 into Thrif-Tee  
Right on FM 1960
Left on HWY 321
Right on Dayton Park................10:22 12:11 2:00 3:49
Left on HWY 321
Left on Austin
Right on Winfree
Right on Dayton Square 
 Senior Apartments....... 10:28 12:17 2:06 3:55
Right on Winfree
Right on Linney
Left on HWY 321
Right on Dunlo
Right on Beauty
Left on Linney............................10:34 12:23 2:12 4:01
Left on Waco
Left on FM 1960
Right into Thrif-Tee Parking Lot
Right on FM 1960
Right on HWY 321
Left on HWY 90/146
Right into Brookshire Brothers...10:40 12:29 2:18 4:07
Right on HWY 90/146 to Liberty
Left on Travis
Right on Sam Houston 
 into Transfer Point.........10:48 12:37 2:26 4:15

Cleveland, Liberty & 
Dayton

*Must present valid school issued or Brazos Transit District issued identification 
card while boarding.
*Debe presentar tarjeta de identificación válida emitida por la escuela o Brazos 
Transit District, mientras aborde.
Riders should have exact cash fare or valid pass when boarding bus.  
Pasajeros deben tener la cantidad exacta de tarifa al abordar el autobus

View live maps and bus locations 
Download: RideBTD 

Brazos 
Transit District

January 2020

ADA Paratransit:  For individuals who qualify for services under the 
Americans with Disabilities Act and can not access the fixed routes due to a 
disability, we offer Paratransit service.  The origin and destination must be 
within 3/4 of a mile from the Fixed Routes. Paratransit is a shared ride curb to 
curb service.  Trips may be made for any purpose.  Appointments may be 
made up to seven days in advance up to next day.  Trips are $2.00 each way.  
For information about this service call 979-778-4480 or 1-800-272-0039, 
Relay Texas TDD (for the hearing impaired) at 1-800-735-2989 or visit us 
online at www.btd.org.  

Ticket Book (40 one-way) - $80.00  &  MultiRide Pass (42 one-way) - $84.00

General Public
Children 6-12
Children under 6 

with paying customer
Seniors/Disabled*  

Medicare* 

$1.00
$0.50
FREE

$0.50

$0.50
TICKETS & PASSES

FIXED ROUTES-ONE WAY

REDUCED FARES*

Ticket Book 
(40 one-way)

(42 one-way)

S&D Punch Pass*

MultiRide Pass

(40 one-way)

$40.00

Day Pass 
(unlimited trips in one calendar day)

$3.50
Weekly Pass 

(unlimited trips in five consecutive week days)
$15.00

Monthly Pass 
(unlimited trips in 31 consecutive days)

$45.00
Pase Semanal 

(viajes ilimitados en cinco días consecutivos)
$15.00

Pase Mensual 
(viajes ilimitados en 31 días consecutivos)

$45.00

Day Pass* 
(unlimited trips in one calendar day)

$1.75
Weekly Pass* 

(unlimited trips in five consecutive weekdays)
$7.50

Monthly Pass* 
(unlimited trips in 31 consecutive days)

$22.50

Pase de Día* 
(viajes ilimitados en un día)

$1.75
Pase Semanal* 

(viajes ilimitados en cinco días consecutivos)
$7.50

Pase Mensual* 
(viajes ilimitados en 31 días consecutivos)

$22.50

$42.00

$20.00

Público General
Niños 6-12
Niños menores de 6 años 

con pago de cliente

Las personas mayores/
discapacitados*

 

Medicare* 

$1.00
$0.50
GRATIS

$0.50

$0.50
BOLETOS Y PASES

RUTAS FIJAS DE IDA

TARIFAS REDUCIDAS*

Libro de boletos 
(40 de una ida)

(42 de una ida)

S&D Punch Pass*

Pase de Multipaseo 

(40 de una ida)

$40.00

Pase de Día 
(viajes ilimitados en un día)

$3.50

$42.00

$20.00

Demand & Response: a shared ride curb to curb service for 
non-disabled/disabled individuals. With no destination restrictions we can take 
you anywhere you need to go within our service area.  Appointments may be 
taken up to seven days in advance and are taken on a space available basis.  
For more information regarding our Demand & Response service please call 
979-778-4480 or 1-800-272-0039 or visit us online at www.btd.org.


